
SWSD – 2 HOUR DELAY APPROXIMATE PICKUP – LIMITED TRANSPORTATION ROUTES
Effective 01/18/2024

Weather conditions (Snow and Ice) may limit the transportation routes of the buses. On these days the buses will be running on a limited route.
The bus arrival times are variable due to the conditions. You must go to one of the routes listed to board or depart the buses. Please have a
flashlight or reflector to signal bus driver especially when it is dark or foggy.
We are in the office Monday thru Friday from 5:30am-9:30am and 1pm-5:15pm (On Early Release Days, from 5:30am till 9:30am and noon till 4:00pm).

Phone: 360-221-5209 (Transportation Department)
Email: transportation@sw.wednet.edu

Website: https://sw.wednet.edu/about_us/departments/transportation

School Start Time
HS ES

10:05 AM 10:15 AM

LION FROG
No Service to Woodard Rd,Scurlock, and Fish Rd No service on Humphrey (past Berg), Heggenes, Rolling Hills
Bayview Rd/Sun Vista/Sunlight Shores 9:13 AM Anderson & Orr. No service on Cedar Vista, Bob Galbreath
Evergreen Rd/525 (off road stop) 9:27 AM Frog route picks up Berg, Central and Deer Lake Rd
Mutiny Bay Rd North/Bounty Loop 9:29 AM Hwy 525/Cultus Transit 9:23 AM
Mutiny Bay Rd/ Fish Rd 9:35 AM Humphrey/Berg/Central 9:28 AM
Mutiny Bay Rd South/Robinson Beach 9:37 AM Deer Lake Rd/Anderson Rd 9:30 AM
Bush Point/Shipping View 9:45 AM Deer Lake Rd/Heggenes Rd 9:31 AM

Deer Lake Rd/Haven Way 9:33 AM
BEAR Holst Rd/Hilltop Drive 9:38 AM
No Service to Harbor Hills, Haines, Sealawn, Wilson Place/Hwy 525 9:43 AM
Bercot, Myrtle and Shoreview Dairy Queen/525 Transit 9:46 AM
Crawford Rd/Forest Ln 9:18 AM Langley Rd 9:53 AM
Newman/Maple Glen 9:25 AM
Main Street/Payless Freeland 9:32 AM MONKEY
Honeymoon Bay/Bradshaw/Chipshot/Taft 9:38 AM No Service to Sandy Hook, Scatchet Hd, Swede Hill
Honeymoon Bay/Sealawn 9:46 AM Maxwelton/Coyote Trail 9:31 AM
Cameron/Vessel Ct/Whidbey Topsoil 9:52 AM French Rd/Maxwelton Fire Hall 9:33 AM

Jewett Rd/Bailey Store 9:40 AM
ORCA Maxwelton/Quade 9:40 AM
No Service on Lancaster, Millman, Wahl, Maxwelton/Campbell 9:52 AM
Fish Rd (past Scenic) and Useless Bay Colony Maxwelton/Midvale 9:54 AM
Coles/Inglewood/Davie Ln 9:30 AM
Fish Rd/Scenic Dr 9:44 AM GIRAFFE
Double Bluff/Millman/Lancaster 9:48 AM No Service to Wilkinson Rd, (meet at Sandy Point Rd),
Bayview Eye Clinic OFF RD STOP 9:55 AM Deer Lake Rd, (meet at Wintergreen), Glendale and Jewett

Sandy Point Rd/Wilkinson Rd 9:06 AM
Cultus Bay Rd/Goldfinch/Log Cabin 9:20 AM

FALCON Cultus Bay Rd/Glendale Rd 9:23 AM
No Service on Goss Lake Rd and Andreason (see Cougar) Cultus Bay Rd/Bailey Corner Store 9:25 AM
Main Street/East Harbor Rd 9:17 AM Cultus Bay Rd/Springwater/Cattron 9:28 AM
East Harbor Rd/Twin Oaks Lane 9:20 AM Deer Lake Rd/Wintergreen/Timberline 9:30 AM
East Harbor Rd/Goss Lake Rd 9:26 AM Campbell Rd/Cultus Bay Rd 9:32 AM
East Harbor/Brainers Rd 9:31 AM
Bayview Rd/Meinhold Rd 9:48 AM CHEETAH
Bayview Rd /Hi Crest Rd 9:51 AM No Service to Scatchet Head,  Pioneer Pk, Chipshot, Spinnaker & Harbor Hills

No Service to Wahl, Andreason, Goss Lake Rd & Deer Run
COUGAR Coles Rd/Green Cedar 8:48 AM
No Service on Anthes, Brainers, Amble, East Harbor (see Falcon) East Harbor Rd/Dorsey 9:02 AM
Falcon picks up the Cougar route on East Harbor/Brainers Honeymoon Bay/Sealawn/Bar Harbor 9:14 AM
Saratoga Rd/Center St 9:46 AM Honeymoon Bay/Chipshot 9:18 AM
Lone Lake Rd/Parkwood 9:50 AM Mutiny Bay Rd/Ollum Rd/Fish 9:26 AM
Andreason Rd 9:50 AM Bells Beach/Center St 9:42 AM
Bayview Rd/Pinewood Circle 9:55 AM Bayview Rd/Hi Crest 9:52 AM
3rd Street/Park Ave 9:57 AM
6th Street/Al Anderson 9:58 AM
Edgecliff Dr 9:59 AM

All Routes are subject to change due to road conditions.

mailto:transportation@sw.wednet.edu
https://sw.wednet.edu/about_us/departments/transportation

